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Average Running Position
Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013
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Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 5.495

2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 6.569

3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 6.972

4 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 7.403

5 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 7.634

6 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 8.163

7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 9.492

8 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 9.551

9 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 9.600

10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 35 9.867

11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 10.329
12 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 11.566
13 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 11.790
14 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 14.191
15 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 15.375
16 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 16.065
17 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 17.926
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 18.554
19 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 34 19.287
20 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 19.720
21 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 20.606
22 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 20.609
23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 21.348
24 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 22.775
25 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 24.157
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 26.454
27 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 27.258
28 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 28.286
29 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 28.708
30 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 29.831
31 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 30.015
32 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 30.542
33 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 32.271
34 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 32317
35 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 38 32.599
36 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 33.502
37 51 Mike Bliss Phoenix Construction 33 33.985
38 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 37 35.854
39 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 36.809
40 87 Joe Nemechek 40 38.907
41 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 41 38.978
42 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 42 39.707
43 95 Scott Speed Leavine Family Racing 43 42.056
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Box Score

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 24

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
18  Kyle Busch 9 11 1 1 1 26 7 -32 95 127 51 53.7 12 321 98.8 36 11.1 325 118.2 47
22 Joey Logano 11 19 2 2 1 36 7 1 118 117 54 45.8 53 294 90.5 78 240 325 130.8 44
56  Martin Truex Jr. 7 7 8 3 1 29 9 -11 102 113 53 52.0 4 300 92.3 0 .0 325 100.0 41
78  Kurt Busch 32 20 10 4 2 28 12 -18 124 142 64 51.6 1 289 88.9 0 .0 325 92.5 40
39 Ryan Newman 17 9 3 5 1 40 10 6 125 119 44 35.2 16 262 80.6 3 9 325 102.0 40
24 Jeff Gordon 5 3 9 6 1 24 5 -12 121 133 58 47.9 25 318 97.8 17 52 325 117.1 39
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 3 14 6 7 1 22 8 -42 100 142 48 48.0 9 285 87.7 38 117 325 100.4 38
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 8 16 5 8 3 24 10 -34 107 141 66 61.7 3 307 94.5 0 .0 325 93.2 36
29  Kevin Harvick 30 4 4 9 2 26 8 -2 120 122 51 425 11 308 94.8 0 .0 325 103.7 35
55  Brian Vickers 22 8 12 10 3 42 15 -6 152 158 45 29.6 1 179 55.1 0 .0 325 83.1 0
1 Jamie McMurray 15 5 7 11 3 34 10 -5 120 125 59 49.2 4 284 87.4 0 .0 325 94.6 33
20  Matt Kenseth 6 23 17 12 2 36 16 -58 99 157 32 323 26 147 452 0 .0 325 98.0 32
9  Marcos Ambrose 20 13 11 13 3 23 12 -42 115 157 55 47.8 1 230 70.8 0 .0 325 84.4 31
47 A J Allmendinger 13 10 13 14 2 22 14 -15 124 139 47 37.9 3 233 71.7 0 .0 325 83.3 30
16  Greg Biffle 24 24 14 15 9 36 21 -14 112 126 9 8.0 0 52 16.0 0 .0 325 72.7 29
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 1 21 18 16 1 28 19 -58 88 146 15 17.0 2 61 18.8 0 .0 325 77.2 28
38 David Gilliland 31 17 16 17 10 33 20 -27 110 137 7 6.4 0 55 16.9 0 .0 325 73.5 27
99  Carl Edwards 2 2 20 18 1 24 7 -42 85 127 24 28.2 29 236 72.6 68 20.9 324 102.7 27
33 Austin Dillon 26 15 19 19 15 35 21 -37 86 123 1 1.2 1 1 3 0 .0 324 67.3 0
43 Aric Almirola 29 18 22 20 12 32 21 -30 110 140 6 5.5 1 14 43 0 .0 323 65.4 24
10  Danica Patrick 21 22 21 21 16 30 23 -47 103 150 0 .0 0 0 0 .0 323 61.1 23
13 Casey Mears 19 31 24 22 1 40 30 -31 92 123 0 .0 0 4 1.2 1 3 323 444 23
34  David Ragan 14 30 23 23 1 39 24 -38 103 141 4 3.9 5 1.5 1 3 323 61.1 22
27  Paul Menard 16 33 27 24 14 41 32 -17 87 104 1 1.1 10 0 .0 0 .0 322 54.7 20
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Box Score

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
14 Mark Martin 27 25 26 25 9 41 29 -29 75 104 2 2.7 0 3 9 0 .0 322 53.9 19
7  Dave Blaney 36 32 29 26 14 37 30 -28 95 123 1 1.1 0 3 0 .0 322 53.7 18
93 Travis Kvapil 37 28 28 27 17 41 28 -43 65 108 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 .0 322 49.5 17
48  Jimmie Johnson 10 26 30 28 6 39 26 -36 83 119 10 12.0 3 32 9.8 0 .0 321 55.8 16
30 David Stremme 25 27 32 29 22 36 27 -37 87 124 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 321 52.9 15
36 JJ. Yeley 42 29 31 30 1 39 31 -53 62 115 1 1.6 0 3 9 2 .6 321 40.8 15
32 Timmy Hill 41 34 33 31 2 41 34 -45 49 94 1 2.0 0 4 1.2 0 .0 321 324 13
83  David Reutimann 34 37 34 32 24 38 32 -33 74 107 0 .0 5 0 .0 0 .0 320 43.4 12
51  Mike Bliss 38 36 35 33 27 40 34 -39 78 117 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 319 36.3 0
31  Jeff Burton 28 12 15 34 10 40 19 -10 126 136 32 25.4 2 179 55.1 0 .0 319 64.5 10
2 Brad Keselowski 23 6 25 35 1 35 10 -34 103 137 30 29.1 19 237 72.9 31 95 307 88.6 10
5  Kasey Kahne 18 39 36 36 10 42 37 7 16 9 10 62.5 2 29 8.9 0 .0 292 45.7 8
40  Landon Cassill 39 38 37 37 1 43 36 -16 50 66 0 .0 0 2 6 1 3 249 33.0 0
11 Denny Hamlin 4 35 38 38 15 41 33 -9 70 79 0 0 8 1 3 0 .0 231 50.7 6
15  Clint Bowyer 12 1 39 39 1 39 18 3 70 67 22 31.4 14 189 58.2 48 148 192 106.3 6
87  Joe Nemechek 40 40 40 40 3 43 39 4 7 3 0 .0 0 2 .6 0 .0 114 27.1 0
35  Josh Wise 33 41 41 41 2 42 39 -7 18 25 0 .0 0 4 1.2 0 .0 94 31.9 0
98  Michael McDowell 43 42 42 42 1 42 40 -1 21 22 0 .0 0 3 9 1 3 92 31.0 3
95  Scott Speed 35 43 43 43 35 43 42 -2 1 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 22 253 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (33 laps) of the race.

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car 33 Laps Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained

1 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 10 4 6
2 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 17 12 5
2 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 3 5
t4 7 Dave Blaney SANY 29 26 3
t4 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 9 6 3
t4 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 27 24 3
t4 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 32 29 3
t8 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 22 20 2
t8 51 Mike Bliss Phoenix Construction 35 33 2
t8 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 20 18 2
t8 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 33 31 2
t8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 30 28 2
t8 13 Casey Mears Geico 24 22 2
t8 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 34 32 2
t8 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 18 16 2
t8 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 12 10 2
t17 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 28 27 1
t17 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 25 1
t17 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 31 30 1
t20 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 39 0
120 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 1 0
t20 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 37 37 0
20 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 19 0
t20 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 38 38 0
20 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 36 0
t20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 2 0
120 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 42 42 0
20 87 Joe Nemechek 40 40 0
20 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 21 0
t20 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 23 0
t20 95 Scott Speed Leavine Family Racing 43 43 0
t20 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 41 41 0
33 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 13 14 -1
t33 16 Greg Biffle 3M 14 15 -1
t33 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 16 17 -1
t33 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 7 -1
t37 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 13 -2
t37 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 3 5 -2
39 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 5 8 -3

40 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 7 11 -4
41 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 9 -5

42 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 25 35 -10

43 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 15 34 -19
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating B
1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 130.8 _‘-‘-:;- =
B 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 118.2 e 1
3 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 117.1
4 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 106.3
5 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 103.7
6 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 102.7 -
7 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 102.0 S
8 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 100.4 ('
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 100.0
10 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 98.0
11 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 94.6 '
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 93.2 e
13 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 92.5 . \ v‘ i
14 2 BradKeselowski Miller Lite 35 88.6 0\
15 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 84.4 e | ’
16 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 83.3 |
17 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 83.1
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 717.2
19 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 73.5
20 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 72.7
21 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 67.3
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 65.4
23 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 34 64.5
24 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 61.1
t24 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 61.1

28 14
29 7
30 30
31 11
32 93
33 5
34 13
35 83
36 36
37 51
38 40
39 32
40 35
41 98
42 87

Jimmie Johnson
Paul Menard
Mark Martin
Dave Blaney
David Stremme
Denny Hamlin
Travis Kvapil
Kasey Kahne
Casey Mears
David Reutimann
JJ. Yeley

Mike Bliss

Landon Cassill
Timmy Hill

Josh Wise

Michael McDowell
Joe Nemechek
Scott Speed

Lowe's Dover White
MOEN / Menards
Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1
SANY

Swan Energy / Berry's
SportClips

Burger King / Dr Pepper
Farmers Insurance

Geico

Burger King / Dr Pepper
United Mining Equipment
Phoenix Construction
Hillman Racing

U.S. Chrome

MDS Transport

Phil Parsons Racing

Leavine Family Racing

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, September 1, 2013
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25
26
29
38
27
36
22
32
30
33
37
31
41
42
40
43

55.8
54.7
539
53.7
52.9
50.7
49.5
45.7
44.4
434
40.8
36.3
33.0
32.4
31.9
31.0
27.1
253
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed

1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 325 177.609 -

2 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 324 177.583 7

3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 325 176.997

4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 325 176.711 -
5 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 325 176.698 '_: -
6 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 1 325 176.697 !
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 325 176.695 : §
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 325 176.171 r
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 325 176.103

10 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 325 176.063

11 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 325 175.938

12 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 325 175.863

13 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 325 175.808

14 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 325 175.721

15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 325 175.593

16 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 325 175.044

17 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 322 174.936

18 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 325 174.872

19 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 325 174.746

20 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 323 174.383

21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 323 174.259

22

33

Austin Dillon

AdvoCare

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, September 1, 2013
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324

174.025

23 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 323 173.845
24 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 322 173.476
25 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 321 173.176
26 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 322 172.971
27 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 323 172.892
28 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 322 172.782
29 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 320 172.301
30 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 321 171.971
31 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 321 171.681
32 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 321 171.201
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed =

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 325 169.307 < -:_1 =
2 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 325 168.516 =T ts

3 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 325 168.477 -

4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 325 168.390 - ;
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 325 168.257 & '_: <
6 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 325 168.067 " -
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 325 168.055 : §
8 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 325 168.016 r
9 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 324 167.957

10 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 325 167.867

11 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 325 167.814

12 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 325 167.762

13 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 325 167.658

14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 325 167.492

15 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 325 167.392

16 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 324 167.330

17 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 325 167.328

18 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 325 167.321

19 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 322 167.293

20 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 325 167.240

21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 323 167.019

22 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 323 166.797

23 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 321 166.698

24 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 322 166.597

25 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 323 166.545

26 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 322 166.210

27 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 321 165.823

28 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 321 164.881

29 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 322 164.829

30 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 323 164.216

31 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 320 163.734

32 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 321 163.489
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 269
AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, September 1, 2013
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Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest

Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19.7 2 53
2 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 10.8 18 29
3 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 9.7 12 26
4 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 9.3 6 25
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 7.1 35 19
6 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 59 5 16
7 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 52 39 14
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4.5 1 12
9 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4.1 9 11
10 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 3.7 24 10
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 33 7 9
12 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 3.0 38 8
13 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 1.9 32 5
tl4 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 1.5 11 4
tl4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 1.5 3 4
tl6 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 1.1 14 3
tl6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 1.1 8 3
tl6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 1.1 28 3
t19 51 Mike Bliss Phoenix Construction i 33 2
t19 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar i 34 2
t19 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance i 36 2
t19 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch i 23 2
t19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy i 16 2
t24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 4 20 1
t24 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 4 13 1
t24 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 4 1
t24 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 4 19 1
t24 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 4 10 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 178.035
2 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 177.654
3 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 177.582
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 177.297
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 176.974
6 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 176.318
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 176.312
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 35 176.280
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 176.170
10 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 176.050
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 175.829
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 175.537
13 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 175.520
14 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 175.288
15 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 175.117
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 174.294
17 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 34 174.273
18 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 173.887
19 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 173.799
20 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 173.387
21 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 173.359
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 173.236
23 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 173.158
24 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 172.985
25 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 172.859
26 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 172.601
27 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 172.024
28 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 171.994
29 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 171.978
30 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 171.912
31 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 42 171.839
32 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 171.256
33 51 Mike Bliss Phoenix Construction 33 171.174
34 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 171.060
35 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 170.962
36 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 170.934
37 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 170.856
38 95 Scott Speed Leavine Family Racing 43 170.543
39 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 37 170.339
40 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 41 169.545
41 87 Joe Nemechek 40 168.367
42 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 168.288
43 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 38 167.768
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Green Flag Passes
Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.
AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Green Flag

RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 152 - -': ~
2 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 34 126 =
3 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 125 9% ‘.;: -
4 47 A7 Allmendinger Scott Products 14 124 e
t4 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 124 \ : :
6 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 121 A 3 '- w
t7 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 120 I :‘ :
t7 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 120 X
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 118 !
10 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 115
11 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 112
t12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 110 ~\"
t12 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 110 \ . -
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 107 a _;‘, “',‘
t15 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 35 103 . L
{15 10  Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 103 l!- =\
t1S 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 103 :
18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 102
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 100
20 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 99

- 21 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 95
21 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 95
23 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 92
24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 88
25 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 87
25 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 87

33
99
48
51

AdvoCare
SUBWAY
Lowe's Dover White

Phoenix Construction

Austin Dillon
Carl Edwards
Jimmie Johnson
Mike Bliss

86
85
83
78

31 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 75
32 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 74
t33 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 70
t33 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 38 70
35 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 65
36 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 62
37 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 37 50
38 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 49
39 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 42 21
40 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 41 18
41 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 16
42 87 Joe Nemechek 40 7
43 95 Scott Speed Leavine Family Racing 43
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

AdvoCare 500

Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 172.840
2 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 172.347
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 172.225
4 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 172.204
5 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 172.118
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 172.081
7 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 171.930
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 171.883
9 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 171.880
10 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 171.833
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 171.622
12 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 171.532
13 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 171.329
14 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 171.255
15 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 171.254
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 170.930
17 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 170.789
18 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 170.711
19 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 170.552
20 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 170.432
21 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 170.423
22 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 170.241
23 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 169.684
24 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 169.465
25 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 169.410
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 168.963
27 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 168.957
28 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 168.692
29 13 Casey Mears Geico 22 168.236
30 83 David Reutimann Burger King / Dr Pepper 32 168.080
31 36 J.J. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 167.954
32 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 167.129
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Laps in Top 15

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Race: 325
AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 98.8 1 321
2 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 97.8 6 318
3 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 94.8 9 308
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 94.5 8 307
5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 92.3 3 300
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 90.5 2 294
7 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 88.9 4 289
8 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 87.7 7 285
9 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 87.4 11 284
10 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 80.6 5 262
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 72.9 35 237
12 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 72.6 18 236
13 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 71.7 14 233
14 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 70.8 13 230
15 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 58.2 39 189
tl6 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 55.1 34 179
tl6 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 55.1 10 179
18 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 45.2 12 147
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 18.8 16 61
20 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 16.9 17 55
21 16 Greg Biffle 3M 16.0 15 52
22 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 9.8 28 32
23 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8.9 36 29
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 43 20 14
25 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Pa 1.5 23 5
t26 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 1.2 31 4
26 13 Casey Mears Geico 1.2 22 4
26 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 1.2 41 4
t29 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 9 25 3
29 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing .9 42 3
t29 36 JJ. Yeley United Mining Equipment 9 30 3
t32 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing .6 37 2
t32 87 Joe Nemechek .6 40 2
t34 7 Dave Blaney SANY 3 26 1
t34 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 3 19 1
t34 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 3 38 1
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 325

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

/Il NASGAR
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Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 24.0 2 78
99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 20.9 18 68
15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 14.8 39 48
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 11.7 7 38
18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11.1 1 36
2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9.5 35 31
24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 52 6 17
39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 9 5 3
36 J.J. Yeley United Mining Equipment .6 30 2
t10 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 3 37 1
98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 3 42 1
13 Casey Mears Geico 3 22 1
34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 3 23 1

t. t10
t10
t10
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Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Quality Passes

AdvoCare 500

Atlanta Motor Speedway

September 1, 2013
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Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 66
2 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 4 64
3 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 59
4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 58
5 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 55
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 54
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 53
t8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 51
t8 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 51
10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 48
11 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 47
12 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 45
13 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 44
tl4 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 34 32
tl4 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 32
16 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 35 30
17 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 24
18 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 22
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 15
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Dover White 28 10
t20 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 10
22 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 9
23 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 7
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 6
25 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 4
26 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 2
27 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 1
t27 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 1
27 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 31 1
27 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 1
27 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 1
27 36 J.J. Yeley United Mining Equipment 30 1
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.
AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total B
1 22 Joey Logano 2 2.699 2.652 1.399 1.867 2.146 A-'-:_l =
2 24 Jeff Gordon 6 3.660 1.616 1.884 534 1.849 =Ty 1
3 29 Kevin Harvick 9 1.446 1.599 2.158 1.259 1.626 o~ -
4 18 Kyle Busch 1 2.488 .867 1.434 1.933 1.602 e &
5 39 Ryan Newman 5 .833 1.446 1.688 1.815 1.468 3 '._: :
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. 3 2.021 1.191 1.009 1.637 1.423 . : 5
7 99 Carl Edwards 18 3.600 1.798 422 -.166 1.379 : -
8 20 Matt Kenseth 12 2.407 1.734 490 .637 1.303 r
9 1 Jamie McMurray 11 1.153 1.391 1.312 1.159 1.267
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 8 1.649 945 1.241 1.214 1.232
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 7 3.266 206 472 1.212 1.149 -
12 78 Kurt Busch 4 1.063 .607 807 865 815 :.a.
13 47 A J Allmendinger 14 .679 401 .834 813 .665 N\
14 9 Marcos Ambrose 13 941 310 1.016 123 576 2 «'-"1‘ f‘
15 55 Brian Vickers 10 .538 184 .104 .839 575 ~as ey
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 16 124 487 490 354 .380 \
17 27 Paul Menard 24 -.883 244 273 324 .052

18 38 David Gilliland 17 -.367 -251 492 .034 -.017
19 16 Greg Biffle 15 -1.009 -.168 .095 .605 -.090
20 43 Aric Almirola 20 .010 =311 -.823 -.182 -.342

Austin Dillon
Danica Patrick
Mark Martin
24 34 David Ragan 23 -1.160 -475 -1.462 -1.503 -1.116
25 7 Dave Blaney 26 -1.260 -1.007 -1.353 -911 -1.123
David Stremme

Jimmie Johnson

28 93 Travis Kvapil 27 -1.756 -1.835 -1.975 -1.917 -1.873
29 13 Casey Mears 22 -2.670 -3.477 -1.624 -1.504 -2.386
30 36 J.J. Yeley 30 -2.313 -1.639 -2.989 -3.470 -2.547
31 83 David Reutimann 32 -1.917 -2.142 -4.088 -2.345 -2.624

Timmy Hill
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Speed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

AdvoCare 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
September 1, 2013

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 5 172.986
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 2 172.623
3 15 Clint Bowyer RKMotorsCharlotte.com 39 172.427
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 172.022
5 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row / Beautyrest 171.950
6 47 A J Allmendinger Scott Products 14 171.938
7 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 17 171.884
8 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine 10 171.799
9 1 Jamie McMurray E-Z-Go 11 171.782
10 29 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 171.570
11 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 171.557
12 20 Matt Kenseth Husky / Home Depot 12 171.466
13 16 Greg Biffle 3M 15 171.459
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 36 171.447
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Race2Achieve.org 8 171.303
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Best Buy 16 171.264
17 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 13 171.235
18 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 171.064
19 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 42 170.956
20 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 20 170.744
21 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips 38 170.634
22 99 Carl Edwards SUBWAY 18 170.570
23 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 170.393
24 33 Austin Dillon AdvoCare 19 170.215
25 34 David Ragan RaceTrac Hot Boiled Peanuts by Peanut Patch 23 170.109
26 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 34 169.993
27 27 Paul Menard MOEN / Menards 24 169.753
28 7 Dave Blaney SANY 26 169.333
29 14 Mark Martin Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 25 169.284
30 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 7 169.186
31 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 41 169.032
32 30 David Stremme Swan Energy / Berry's 29 168.855

48
2

35 93
36 13
37 83
38 36
39 40
40 51
41 32
42 95

87

Jimmie Johnson
Brad Keselowski
Travis Kvapil
Casey Mears
David Reutimann
JJ. Yeley
Landon Cassill
Mike Bliss
Timmy Hill
Scott Speed
Joe Nemechek

Lowe's Dover White
Miller Lite
Burger King / Dr Pepper
Geico

Burger King / Dr Pepper
United Mining Equipment
Hillman Racing

Phoenix Construction
U.S. Chrome

Leavine Family Racing
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28 168.655

35 167.894
27 167.779
22 167.719
32 167.582
30 167.083
37 166.874
33 166.188
31 165.498
43 162.258

40 160.754
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